
Crown (0-4) -vs- Waldorf (8-10)
3/30/2011 at Forest City, Iowa

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Camp (4-3)
Loss: Erickson, Lauren (0-0)
HBP: Erickson, Lauren
PB: Vischer, Shelby
 
Start: 5:00 pm   Time: 1:30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Crown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Waldorf 11 6 2 0 X 19 15 0

Crown 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Curtis, Caitlyn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vischer, Shelby c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Erickson, Lauren p 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Swanson, Kelsey cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Berman, Laura 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Eppard, Allison ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Beall, Kristen lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Svendsen, Emily 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fleischer rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 2 8 2

E: Beall, Kristen (1); Fleischer (1)

Waldorf 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McKeithen ss 3 4 2 3 1 0 0
Hickes lf 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Vance rf 3 3 3 3 0 0 0
Bredlow 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Davis c 4 2 3 4 0 0 1
Gilbertson 1b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Camp p 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Blanchard 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Henry cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 29 19 15 17 5 0 5

2B: Vance (1); Davis (1); Gilbertson (1)
3B: McKeithen (1)
HR: Hickes (1)
HBP: Vance (1); Gilbertson (1)

Crown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Erickson, Lauren (L, 0-0) 4.0 15 19 18 5 0 7 0 2 0 29 36 7 4 —
Totals 15 19 18 5 0 7 0 2 0 29 36 7 4

Waldorf IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Camp (W, 4-3) 5.0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 4 —
Totals 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Crown - Top of 1st CRO WCS
Curtis struck out looking. 0 0
Vischer struck out looking. 0 0
Erickson lined out to ss. 0 0

Waldorf - Top of 1st CRO WCS
McKeithen walked. 0 0
Hickes singled to left field; McKeithen advanced to second. 0 0
Vance doubled to left center, RBI; Hickes advanced to third; McKeithen scored. 0 1
Bredlow walked. 0 1
Bredlow advanced to second on a wild pitch; Vance advanced to third on a wild pitch; Hickes scored on a
wild pitch.

0 2

Davis singled, advanced to second, 2 RBI; Bredlow scored; Vance scored. 0 4
Gilbertson hit by pitch. 0 4
Gilbertson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Davis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Camp walked. 0 4
Blanchard singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Camp advanced to third;
Gilbertson scored; Davis scored.

0 6

Henry fouled out to 3b. 0 6
McKeithen singled, 2 RBI; Blanchard scored; Camp scored. 0 8
Hickes walked; McKeithen advanced to second. 0 8
Hickes advanced to second on a wild pitch; McKeithen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 8
Vance singled to left center, 2 RBI; Hickes scored; McKeithen scored. 0 10
Bredlow flied out to lf. 0 10
Vance advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 10
Davis singled; Vance advanced to third. 0 10
Davis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 10
Gilbertson singled to left field, RBI; Davis advanced to third; Vance scored. 0 11
Camp flied out to ss. 0 11

Crown - Top of 2nd CRO WCS
Swanson grounded out to 2b. 0 11
Berman struck out looking. 0 11
Eppard grounded out to 3b. 0 11

Waldorf - Top of 2nd CRO WCS
Blanchard out on batter's interference. 0 11
Henry singled. 0 11
McKeithen reached on a fielder's choice; Henry out at second 2b to ss. 0 11
Hickes homered, 2 RBI; McKeithen scored. 0 13
Vance singled to left field. 0 13
Bredlow walked; Vance advanced to second. 0 13
Davis doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Bredlow scored; Vance scored. 0 15
Gilbertson doubled to left field, RBI; Davis scored. 0 16
Camp reached on an error by lf; Gilbertson scored, unearned. 0 17
Blanchard grounded out to 2b. 0 17

Crown - Top of 3rd CRO WCS
Beall struck out swinging. 0 17
Svendsen struck out. 0 17
Fleischer struck out swinging. 0 17

Waldorf - Top of 3rd CRO WCS



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Henry singled. 0 17
Henry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 17
McKeithen tripled, RBI; Henry scored. 0 18
Hickes flied out to lf, RBI; McKeithen scored. 0 19
Vance hit by pitch. 0 19
Vance advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 19
Bredlow grounded out to 2b; Vance advanced to third. 0 19
Davis grounded out to 2b. 0 19

Crown - Top of 4th CRO WCS
Curtis flied out to 2b. 0 19
Vischer walked. 0 19
Erickson walked; Vischer advanced to second. 0 19
Swanson reached on a fielder's choice; Erickson advanced to second; Vischer out at third ss to 3b. 0 19
Berman struck out swinging. 0 19

Waldorf - Top of 4th CRO WCS
Gilbertson reached on an error by rf. 0 19
Camp lined out to 2b. 0 19
Gilbertson advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 19
Blanchard flied out to lf. 0 19
Henry lined out to 3b. 0 19

Crown - Top of 5th CRO WCS
Eppard struck out looking. 0 19
Beall flied out to ss. 0 19
Svendsen grounded out to ss. 0 19

Waldorf - Top of 5th CRO WCS


